41-5608, AN INNOVATION MAY not BE TESTED WITH more than ten thousand 2 
consumers may transact through or enter into an agreement to use the 3 
innovation. 4 

3.  For a sandbox participant testing consumer lender loans as 5 
defined in section 6-601, an individual consumer lender loan may be issued 6 
for up to fifteen thousand dollars $15,000, except that aggregate loans 7 
per consumer may not exceed fifty thousand dollars $50,000.  All consumer 8 
lender loans issued in the regulatory sandbox, including loans in excess 9 
of ten thousand dollars $10,000, are subject to all of the following:

[...]

(d)  Section 6-637. 14 
4.  Except as provided in subsection C of this section, for a 15 

sandbox participant testing FINANCIAL products or services as a money 16 
transmitter as defined in section 6-1201, individual transactions per 17 
consumer may not exceed two thousand five hundred dollars $2,500 and 18 
aggregate transactions per consumer may not exceed twenty-five thousand 19 
dollars $25,000. 20 

5.  For sandbox participants testing FINANCIAL products or services 21 
as a sales finance company as defined in section 44-281, all of the 22 
following apply: 23 

(a)  Section 44-286. 24 
(b)  Section 44-287, except not section 44-287, subsection B, 25

[...]

TESTED WITH more than seventeen thousand five hundred consumers to 10 
transact through or enter into an agreement to use the innovation. 11 

2.  For a sandbox participant testing products or services as a 12 
money transmitter as defined in section 6-1201, individual transactions 13 
per consumer that do not exceed fifteen thousand dollars $15,000 and 14 
aggregate transactions per consumer that do not exceed fifty thousand 15 
dollars $50,000. 16 

D.  This section does not restrict a sandbox participant who holds a 17 
license or other authorization in another jurisdiction from acting 18 
pursuant to and in accordance with that license or other authorization.